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normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com

From: Lichliter, Steven <Steven.Lichliter@ormondbeach.org>
Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2025 8:24 AM
To: 'normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com'
Subject: RE: Airplanes not following the Ormond Beach Voluntary Noise Abatement Path for 

March 13 to March 23, 2025

Good morning, Norm… 
 
Thank you for sharing this information.  The ATP corporation may be based in Delaware, but I have 
contact information for their local operations out of the Daytona Beach airport.  The next meeting of the 
Aviation Advisory Board will be held on May 19th. 
 
Regards, 
 
Steven 
 
 
From: normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com <normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2025 6:53 AM 
To: Lichliter, Steven <Steven.Lichliter@ormondbeach.org> 
Cc: Leslie, Jason <Jason.Leslie@ormondbeach.org>; Deaton, Kristin <Kristin.Deaton@ormondbeach.org>; Tolland, Lori 
<Lori.Tolland@ormondbeach.org>; Briley, Harold <Harold.Briley@ormondbeach.org>; J Brower County Manager 
<jbrower@volusia.org>; Tim Cone Tomoka Estates <timcone100@aol.com>; jaime.broere722@gmail.com; 'DEBBIE 
CHANDLER' <BRANTLEYHILL@msn.com>; Shanahan, Joyce <Joyce.Shanahan@ormondbeach.org> 
Subject: RE: Airplanes not following the Ormond Beach Voluntary Noise Abatement Path for March 13 to March 23, 
2025 
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RE: Airplanes not following the Ormond Beach Voluntary Noise Abatement Path for March 13, 14, 15, 
19, 21, 22 and 23rd. 2025 
 
Notable flights: 
March 23 Sunday – With out of state guests, sitting on my back porch we couldn’t even hear each 
other talk until a plane went over.  My assumption is that no other City staff person experiences times 
like that from aircraft using the City of Ormond Beach Airport? 
 
March 14, BPX290 Phoenix East Aviation on it’s 7th pass  
 
March 19, BPX 202 at 5:10 pm on it’s 6th pass 
 
Non-compliance continues mostly from Phoenix East Aviation and Embry Riddle Univ. both based out 
of Daytona Beach, not Ormond Beach.   
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One aircraft was built in 1957, last registration issued to ATP Aircraft 4 LLC, a corporation based out 
of Delaware.. Good luck on contacting them to ask them to comply with the noise abatement path. 
 
See attached for breakdown of my observed times, dates and aircraft  
 
When is the next Aviation Advisory Board meeting ?   
 
Norman Echelberry 
1032 Shockney Dr 
Ormond Beach FL 32174 
normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com 
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